
Certified Trainers January 2019

Division Last name First name Club name Primary email
Certification 

Expiry

 2 Cambrian Celentano Ralph Nipissing ralphc@vianet.ca 2021

 3 St. Clair Bluewater Lutz Robert Sarnia-Lambton Golden K kiwanisbob@bell.net 2019

 3 St. Clair Bluewater Service George Chatham-Kent georgeservice27@gmail.com Pending

 4 Colonel Talbot Button Debbie Ridgetown dandjbutton@gmail.com 2019

 4 Colonel Talbot Ure Allen Ridgetown allenure@pppoe.ca 2019

5 Black Walnut Moore Sheila Paris-Brant sheila.moore@rogers.com 2019

5 Black Walnut Murray Joanne Brantford joanne.murray@rogers.com 2021

5 Black Walnut Steele James Brantford jsteele@kiwanisecc.org 2021

 9 Maple Leaf Rowell George Toronto growell49@rogers.com 2021

10 Pine Ridge Blackmore Lenora Peterborough lenora@nexicom.net 2021

12 Golden Triangle Atkinson Janet Ottawa janetkatkinson@gmail.com 2021

15 Boreal Brault Jacques St. Eustache j.brault@planordico.com 2019

16 Alouette Cayouette Louis Quebec louiscayouette@reseaudevinci.com 2019

21 Caribou St. Croix Eileen St. John's eileenstcroix@bellaliant.net 2021

22 Sunshine Kemp Garnell Cable Beach, Nassau kempgarnell@yahoo.com 2019

23 East-Surry South Hooper Donaldson Eileen Eastern St. Andrew kiwaniscyberconnectjamaica@gmail.com 2021

23 East-Surry South Reid-Holman Gerthlyn New Kingston gerthlynreidholman@yahoo.com 2021

23 East-Surry South Thompson Beverly New Kingston bevcover2@gmail.com 2019



Certified Trainers January 2019

23 Central Rodney-White Pam Constant Spring, Kingston pr25white@yahoo.com Pending

23 West Middlesex South Lumsden Julaine Central Portmore julainelumsden@gmail.com 2021

23 West Middlesex South Williams Anthony Spanish Town antwill@cwjamaica.com 2021

25 Cornwall Taylor Martin Montego Freeport lgdiv251516martin@gmail.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Bainathsah Ursi Paramaribo Central ubainathsah@yahoo.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Brandon Hazel Paramaribo Central hazelnutpbm@hotmail.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Haile Anthony Curacao anthonyhaile@yahoo.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Mezas Roy Palm Beach Aruba rjmezas@gmail.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Schenkers Lilian Paramaribo Central lilianschenkers@hotmail.com 2019

26 Trade Winds Toussaint Paul Schoelcher, Martinique paulus09@orange.fr 2019

27 Caribbean Alexander Peter Castries aziea99@yahoo.com 2021

27 Caribbean Hinkson Jennifer Bridgetown jennifer.hinkson@cavehill.uwi.edu 2021

27 Caribbean Joseph Griffith Saint John's Antigua egjarch@yahoo.com 2021

27A Caribbean Henry Marie-José Fleur De Cannelle Sud Martiniquemarie_ophe@hotmail.fr 2021

27A Caribbean Rene-Corail Maggie Coeur De Creole maggie-corail505@orange.fr 2021

27A Caribbean Rose-Elie Marcelle Coeur De Creole maroselie@yahoo.fr 2021

27c Guadeloupe Marinho Ines Baie-Mahault ilewa@wanadoo.fr Pending

27c Guadeloupe Plantier Nicole Fougeres planten@hotmail.fr 2021


